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MARLBOROUGH-NELSON—continued. MARLBOROUGH-NELSON—continued.

CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA DISTRICT. CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA—continued.

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April30,

1905. 1906.

Mablboeough County—continued.
Francis, T., Eichmond Brook
Gavin, A. J. II., Flaxbourne
Gill, S. J.W., Seddon
Gill, T. G. B., Flaxbourne
Goulter and Ward, Blairich
Grey, C, Biehmond Brook, Awatere
Gunn, G. M., Starborough
Hall, J. J., Flaxbourne
Hannah,Eobert, Flaxbourne
Hayes, H. C, Flaxbourne
Heard, G. T., Starborough
Henry, Eobert, Flaxbourne
Higgens, J., Starborough
Hoare, John,Flaxbourne
Hodson Bros., Eichmond Brook
Hogg, Alexander, Flaxbourne
Hounsell, William, Seddon
Huddleston, H. T. F., Flaxbourne
Jenkins, J. J.,Eun 170, Flaxbourne _ ..
Jermyn, James, Eichmond Brook
Johnson, J.,Seddon
Jones, W. E., Flaxbourne
Jordan, F. S., Blind Eiver
Kelland Bros., Waterfall, Seddon
Kensington, John, Flaxbourne, Lake Grass-

mere

943

704

7°33
275
789

600

800

1000

1242610
705

7303
3145'6
457360
367
600
281
789
400
274609

16
500

"99
770
792
505
4332284
501

324

4'

600
799

Lawrence, W. P., Flaxbourne, Seddon
Ledingham, John,Lake Grassmere
Leslie, John, Eichmond Brook
Lissaman Bros., Seddon
Loe and Son, Flaxbourne
Lyons, P., Starborough
Maher, J., Eichmond Brook
Marfell, Richard, Seddon
McConway, J., Seddon
McGrath, Gwen, Starborough
McGregor, John, Bun 165,Flaxbourne
McKenzie, John, Starborough, Blenheim ...
McNab, W. G., Flaxbourne
McEae, A. C, Aotea, Awatere
Meehan, Pat, Ugbroke, Seddon
Menlove, E. T., The Ure, Flaxbourne
Miller, E. B., Lake Grassmere
Miller, W. M. B., Lake Grassmere
Moon and Henderson, Parakawa
Moran, John, Lake Grassmere
Morrin, Thomas, Eichmond Brook
Muir, John, Flaxbourne
Murray, C. F., Wharehui, Kekerangu
Murray, John,Woodbank
Neal, Mrs. A. B., Flaxbourne
Neville, S., Mount Gladstone, Blenheim
Nicholas, J. T., Flaxbourne
O'Donahogue, J., Blind Eiver
O'Dwyer, Jane A., Flaxbourne
O'Dwyer, William, Starborough

445
112

1005
2681

1092
2730
237'

500
671
488
500
800

2023
92
61

400
691
506
388
900

loo

3700
1 20

3500
100

1126
438
444

1205
'73
5891674

6276
6564

136
475° .

900
1266

98
710

59o

4887
7121

•534

"97

5°o

No. ofSheep on
April 30, April30,

1905. 1906.

Mablboeough County—continued.
O'Leary and Co., Seddon
Orchard, E., Starborough
Orchard, George, Seddon
Parsons, Edmund, Eun 153, Jordan, Blen-

heim
Parsons, Freeborn, Benmore, Kikerangu
Parsons, George E., Parakawa
Pinckney, E. T., Eichmond Brook
Quelcb, H. C, Flaxbourne
Quirk, J., Flaxbourne
Eentall, Eobert, Flaxbourne
Eenwick, Mrs. A., Dumgree, Awatere
Eichmond, F. H., Eichmond Brook, Awa-

tere
Boberts, E. M., Seddon
Eogerson, J. E., Blind Eiver
Eutherford, Edmund, Kekerangu
Eutland, F. H., Seddon
Ryan, E.
Schwass Bros., Starborough
Schwass, Lauretz, Flaxbourne
Scott, D. J., Kaka Kidge, Flaxbourne
Scott, J. W., Flaxbourne, Seddon
Scott, Win., Cape Campbell, Blind Eiver ...
Sharp, F. W., Seddon
Shirtliff, J. W., Muller Eun
Simpson, A., Marathon, Seddon
Smith, Miss M. E., Seddon
Smith, Eichard, Flaxbourne
Stevenson Bros., Upcot
Sutherland, W. A. D., Blind Eiver
Taylor, J. P., Section 175, Flaxbourne
Tennent, Hugh B., Seddon
Thomas, A. E., Lookout Hills, Kekerangu ...
Thompson, Alexander, Flaxbourne
Tregoniug, E., Seddon
Trolove, J. William, The Shades
Trueman, E. C, Blind Eiver, Awatere
Trust and Loan Company, Middlehurst
Vallance, Hugh, Flaxbourne
Volckman, B., Blind Eiver
Walker and Thompson, Awatere
Wallace, J. B., Section 181, Flaxbourne
West, A. D., Little Bolton
Wheeler, Mrs. II., Blind River, Awatere
Wiffin, A. E. A., Napoleon, Kikirangu
Wilson, Mary, Flaxbourne
Wooding, A. R., Run 174, Flaxbourne
Woodward, S. &., Seddon
Wood, W. F\, Grassmere
Wright, G., Starborough

IOOO

787

1219
1293

13000
10923

644
218

25290
352
■751064

47

5673
2663
329

1429
872688

70.37

'455
Nil
1161

32
'54
527

'4455
'0975

534
'58

24911
282
257

1091
n;i
'383
426

44
132

5823
24'3
407
698526

273
5°o
904

3432
1046
862

6825
400

7773
374

1203
744o
'873
828

8978
219

5'°
3010

800
5975

360
6860

985
7206
494

70 100

962

1030
593

1241
972
'53
658672

Total Awatere Subdivision„ Blenheim Subdivision
210,013
262,495
472,508

262,846
275,97'

538,8i 7Total in Marlborough County

RETURN showing the Sheepowners and the
Number of Sheep and Lambs in each county

on the 30th April, 1905, and 30th April, 1906.
No. of Sheepon

April30,
1905.

April 30,
1306.

KAIKOURA COUNTY
(In Kaikoura Subdivision).

Adair, Patrick, Clarence Bridge, Kaikoura ...
Adair, Thomas, Hundalee . ...
Andrew, Samuel, Syncombe, Kaikoura
Bailey Bros., Hundalee, Kaikoura
Barratt, H. J., Kaikoura
Beaton, J., Hundalee
Boyd, D., jun., Kaikoura
Boyd, D., Kaikoura

937
2265
2183
109t>
452
700

86
354

1030
2320
4374

300
815
500
151
474

No. of Sheep on
April 30, April30,

1905. 1906.

Kaikouba County—continued.
Boyd, Guy, Kaikoura
Boyd, James A., Kaikoura
Boyd, J. A., Hapuka
Boyd, James,Kahautara, Kaikoura
Boyd, T. J., Stag and Spey, Kaikoura
Boyd, Thomas, Kaikoura
Britton, F., Spay, Waiau
Broughan, W., Kaikoura
Br-oughan, William, jun., Kaikoura
Brunei, C, Mount Fyffe, Kaikoura
Bullen, F. W., Gooche's Point, Kaikoura ...
Bullen, F. W., Lake Hills, Kaikoura
Bullen, G. F., Greenhills, Waiau
Bullen, G. F., TheElms, Kaikoura

185
86

1032
1025
600
661

95

220
98

576
1138
I 100

792
541
200
67
31.

1300
1512

27600
7847

59
1186

27131
759S
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